## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clopay Building Products R&D Company, Inc.		03/26/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clopay Building Products Company, Inc.
Street Address:	8585 Duke Boulevard
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864842	AMERICA'S FAVORITE GARAGE DOORS
Registration Number:	2903131	AMERICA'S FAVORITE GARAGE DOORS
Registration Number:	3291845	ARTISTRY
Registration Number:	3096656	BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	3264511	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	1775235	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	1777639	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	3297470	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	3341661	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	3353905	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	1774905	CLOPAY
Registration Number:	1775234	CLOPAY
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0490** 

900108910

Registration Number:	3040596	COACHMAN
Registration Number:	3045163	COACHMAN
Registration Number:	3180264	DESIGNER ETCHINGS
Registration Number:	3403102	EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	2991962	EZ-SET
Registration Number:	3227269	GALLERY
Registration Number:	3412107	GRAND HARBOR
Registration Number:	0972165	HOLMES
Registration Number:	2653845	HOLMES GARAGE DOOR COMPANY
Registration Number:	2653846	HOLMES GARAGE DOOR COMPANY
Registration Number:	2520150	HOLMESHELPS
Registration Number:	2520149	HOLMESHELPS
Registration Number:	2023571	IDEAL DOOR
Registration Number:	2029912	IDEAL DOOR
Registration Number:	3153473	IDEAL DOOR
Registration Number:	3176445	IDEAL DOOR
Registration Number:	3399628	LODGEWOOD
Registration Number:	2581958	PHENIX
Registration Number:	0978383	PHENIX
Registration Number:	3180331	PORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	3180332	PORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	1824081	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	1824412	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	1829560	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	3246761	RESERVE
Registration Number:	2779003	SAFE-T-BRACKET
Registration Number:	2689474	SAFE-T-HINGE
Registration Number:	2681947	SAFE-T-ROLLER
Registration Number:	2833020	SAFE-T-SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2681946	SAFE-T-TRACK
Registration Number:	3295136	SETTLERS
Registration Number:	2948001	THE LOOK OF WOOD, THE EASE OF STEEL
Registration Number:	2248825	WE LOOK RIGHT AT HOME
Registration Number:	2248826	WE LOOK RIGHT AT HOME
Registration Number:	2319412	WEATHERSTOP
II	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0491

Registration Number:	2196264	WINDCODE
Serial Number:	77151778	AMERICA'S FAVORITE DOORS
Serial Number:	78674379	EXPRESSIONS SERIES
Serial Number:	77418448	STONE MANOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8503

Email: emily.judge@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Judge

Address Line 1: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP Address Line 2: 255 E. Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2098-311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily M. Judge
Signature:	/Emily Judge/
Date:	06/13/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Delaware Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0492 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 04/01/2008 FILED 08:00 AM 04/01/2008 SRV 080382395 - 2094431 FILE

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS \_\_\_\_, and the name of the corporation being COMPANY, INC. merged into this surviving corporation is CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS R&D COMPANY, INC. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is CLOPAY BUILDING PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. a Delaware corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on \_April 1 \_, 2008 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 8585 DUKE BOULEVARD , the place of business 45040 MASON, OHIO of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be day of MARCH signed by an authorized officer, the\_\_\_ 2008 Authorized Officer Name: DAVID E. TROLLER Print or Type Title: SECRETARY

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0493